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l*,
The Board of Trustees,
Pimpri Chinchwad Education Trust
Pune - 4llo44

REF : AUDIT OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YE \R EI{DJ=.D 3lST]TAE9I!2OTO

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet for - PIMPRI (,HI![CU4[AO COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & Income & Expenditure A/c for the year e rded

31st March , 2Ot6 and repoft that :-

We have obtained all the information &explanations which t r the best of our l:rowledge & beiief
were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

In our opinion proper books of accounts as required by law t ave t,eert kept by :he College so far as
it a appears from our examination of the books.

The Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Alc dealt'v'ith bv i:ris report are in agreemenl
with the books of accounts.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explan rtion gr'",:n to us, the accounts give
the information required by the Bombay Public l-rust Act in';,re m.tnn3r so reqLired and view a true
and fair view in the case of Balance Sheet as at 31/0312}ffi and irr tlre case thrr: Income and
Expenditure account for the year ended 3UA3/2Arc.

We are thankful for the co-operation entended by the office :eareis.

E()R JArN LOHApE & CO.

iITERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : PUNE
DATE :15/1O12O16

ffie_

($HEKHAR S. SHAH)
M. No. 17924

PROPRIETOR
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Page No. : 1

PTMPRT CHTNCHWAp COTLEGE OF EN 3lNEEtslN,E

SECTOR NO.25, PRADHIKARAN, NIGD!, t'UNE . 41X.044

RECEIPT & PAYMENT A/C FOR THE YEAR EN qlNG :T1l:O32q1O

PAYMENTi;

To Opening Balance

To Bank of Mahrashtra

To I DBI Ba n k-00071040001 82647

To lndian Overseas Bank A/c No -6266

To lndian Overseas Bank A/c No -6767

To lndian Overseas Current A/c No -586

To lndian Overseas Bank CC A/c No-111

To Pavana Bank Ltd Chinchwad No -9933

To PCCOE Earn & Learn IOB A/c No -2445

To Rupee Co-op Bank

To Cash-in-hand

To All lndia Survey on Higher Education

To Amarty Shikshan Yogana Claim A/c

To ARC Dir.SE 2015-16

To ARC FE YEAR 201.5-16

To Gate Exam Grant 2015

To GATE JAM CEED OFFICE 2016

To Group lnsurance Refund A/c

To Group lnsurnace Scheme A/c

To JEE 2016-17

To JEE ( ADVANCE)

To JEE (MAIN)2015-16

To Mobile Bill A/c

To NATIONAL INSURANC CO LTD

To Provident Fund (Employees Cont)

To Uni.Exam Fees A/c

To UNIVERSITY EXAM GRANT

To Duties & Taxes

To Sundry Creditors

CPGCON 2016

To Scholarship Payable

To P.C.PLOYTECHNIC

To EBC SCHOLORSHIP 13-14 (MBA)

To EBC SCHOLORSHIP 13-14 (MCA)

To EBC SCHOLORSHIP 13-14 (ENGG)

To ME ARC

To FDRSTDC/140/1 (AKURDI)

To FDRSTDC/191/1 (KASARWADI )

367900.90

243620.98

74867.

1574.

2820s2.

825347.

5000.00

320028.00

6280s0.00

s60s0.00

s88s0.00

297220.00

77772.00

18490.00

65000.00

123600.00

62242.00

43914.00

9210.00

699479.00

76929.00

3246284.00

229495.00

75977.40

3635600.00

52331 13.50

62568.00

10359264.19

1

32002

45700.00

582075.00

35525.00

5818.00

2824s2.00

825347.00

11241585.00

243790.00

29990.00

229400.00

248428.00

1200000.00

64957.00

1107340.00

70820.00

123600.00

36671.00

333890.00

664234.00

549964.00

22500.00

7643919.00

136057572 00

5103472.00

3792.00

7883125.00

3277672.00

8103924.00

s1699999.00

5580125.00

90s0.00

2506064.00

4168s0.00

2549.00

By Opening Balance

By lndian Ove rseas Bank No -01

By All lndia Survey o,r Hi1;her Education (AISHE)

By Amarty Shikshan Yog;rna Claim A/c

By ARC 2014- 15 Direct li Year Remuneration

By ARC Dir.St 2015l.6

By ARC FE YE,'\R 2015-16

By Audit Fee t)ayable

By EBC Scholt rship I3-1,1 (MBA)

By EBC Scholr rship 13-14 (MCA)

By EBC Schok rship 13-L,1 (ENGG)

By ELECTRICI ;Y & Fl- EL E XP PAYABLE

By FIRODIYA I$RANDAK 2015 PAYABLE

By Gate Exan Grant 2015

By GATE JAM CEED CFF|CE 2016

By Gratuity P-yable

By Group lnsL,rance RefL,nd A/c

By Group lnsr. rnace .icheme A/c

By HONORAF UM T() Vl!'lTlNG LECI PAYABLE A/C

By JEE ( ADVI,NCE)

By JEE (MA|N12015-:.6

By L.l.C. of lnrlia

By Mobile Bil A/c

By NATIONAI INSURANC CO LTD

By Professional Fees Payable

By Provident :und 
{E mployees Cont)

By Salary for 'eachir:g & Non Teach P:yable

By Society A/ :.

By TELECOMI 4UNCpTlOill EXP PAYABIE A/C

By Uni.Exam i'ees Afc

By UNIVERSI.I Y EXAI\4 GF.ANT

By Duties & l,rxes

By Sundry Crr ditors

By Scholarshi l Payable

By ME ARC

By CPGCON 2 )16

By COMPUTE t SOFT{vAttE

By LIBRA.RY B.)OK A/C

1,942

6754

4850

389

102862

43737

11241s8s.001
I

18100.00 I

I

1s000000.00 
i

1s000000.00 I

i

CURRENT

YR.2015-16



To FDRSTDC/2O1l1 (CHTNCHWAD)

TO FDRSTDC/57I1 (CHIMBLI PHATA)

To FDRSTDC/57I1 (SOMATANE PHATA)

To FDRSTDC/58/1 (SOMATANE PHATA)

To DTE COUNSELLTNG 2015-16

To SAMAJKALYAN FEE RECEVIABLE

To Sundry Debtors

To PCCOE HOSTEL

To PCCOE MBA

To PCCOE MCA

To PCCoE (ME)

To Bio-Data Fees A/c
To Student Activity Fee A/c

To Tution Fees A/c

To University Fees A/c

To Salary (Teaching & Non - Teaching Staff
Sa la ry)
To Admin Cancellation Charges

To Admin lncome A/c
To Consultancy A/c
TIFAC Grant A/c

To Miscelanious Receipts

To Other Receipts

To University Grant (etp,SpORTS & OTHER)

To Bank lnterest

To Registration Fee A/c

To Sponsorship Fee A/c

To Grant Receivd from 3DpLM

To AICTE grant received from 2013-14
To ELECTRICITY AND DIESEL EXPS A/C
To Library Expenses A/c

To Property Tax A/c
To Admin istrative Expenses

To Research & Development

To Staff Development & Welfare
To Student Development & Welfare
To Earn & Learn Salary Exps A/c

To lndian Overseas Bank No -01

Page No. :2

By Lab & Wor kshop :quipument

By FD 169402 51150052:t

BY FD 16940,,51150052.1

By FDRSTDC/ .40/1 (AKURDt)

By FDRSTDC/ 1.91/1 (KAS ARWADT )

By FDRSTDC/ 101/1 (CHtt,lCHWAD)

By FDRSTDC/ ;7/1 (CHtMBLt PHATA)

By FDRSTDC/';7/1 (SOMATANE PHATA)

By FDRSTDC/i8l1 (SOMATANE pHATr\)

By Samajkaly,n Fee lecr:viable

By TDS Charg :s 2011i-16

By Sundry De,ttors

By Samajkaly.n Fee leceviable
By PCCOE HC,iTEL

By PCCOE MiA
By PCCOE M{ A

By PCCoE (M':)

By Pimpri Chirrchwad Ed,:cation Trust

By Tution Fee,s A/c

By University Fees A/c

By Salary (Ter ching lir Nr,n - Teaching Staff Salary)

By TIFAC Gra t A/C

By University Grant (QtP SPORTS & O'-HER)

By Sponsorsl' p Fee A/c

By Electricity i Diest:i Expenses A/c

By Library Ext enses A/c

By Earn & Le; rn Salary E <penses

By Sports Ex6 :nses r\/c

By Administri,tive Expen ses

By Affiliation & Procr-.ssing Fee A/c
By Laboraton. & Wo:kshop Consumaole A/c

By Repair & lt laintenance

By Research i..( Developntent

By Staff Deve opment & Welfare

By Student D. rveloprnen.: & Welfare

By Training & Placement

By Audit Fee

By Closing Ba'ance

By Bank of M rhrashr.ra

By lDBl Bank" )0071,040t0782647

By lndian Ovr rseas Eiank A/c No -62611

By lndian Ovr rseas E;ank A/c No -676 z

By lndian Ovt' rseas (lurrt:nt A/c No -536

By lndian Ovr rseas E;ank CC A/c No-j 11

I
i';"',

15000000.

1s000000.

1s000000.00

1s000000.00

410000.00

78652054.00

227715556.69

436774

504254.00

2094099.00

1524956.00

111500.00

6000.00

104348.00

177659.00

678388.00

574379.00

743307.00

5027336.00

145000.00

2738327.00

1560.00

16320.00

45900.00

1074388.10

1,47849.00

70002687.44

59000.00

200000.00

200000.00

1s000000.00

15000000.00

15000000.00

15000000

15000000.

15000000.

11956.00

419291_.00

11060952.00

7971..00

2s900.00

1000000.00

700000.00

7150000.00

39000000.00

t2151.
662233.

11568631.

456049.00

18124.00

L94644.00

3518302.00

162870.00

116810.00

415872.08

2302360.00

830184.00

408319.25

3746919.00

36057.00

261512.90

703857.67

4255.00

6754.00

4688.71.

26.04



Page No. :3

..-, ,-/ iri 1,". ,",.: ,, I
iii-ji,l'l-.:ri.l, ll

.,,ri i,a!,

r,, - ,rl i i--J"l .

rk Ltd tlhin.:hwad No -9933

'r & Learn IOB A/c No -2445

rp Ban<

rseas Eank A/c No -9921
'seas Bank A/c No-10000
'seas Bank A/c No-7495

rd

Total

Co-

Ovr

AS PER OUR REPORT ON EVEN DATE

FOR JAIN LOHADE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ciisEi:9)

(S. S. SHAH)

PROPRIETOR

EgE g!I4pBtlHtNCHWAp COTTEGE OF ENGINEERTNG

i-i,l'-^If,,:iil irszq i5iDATE t - tslLO|20L6
PTACE : - PUNE *1^r@-

PRINCIPA["

By Pavana Ba

By PCCOE Ear

By Rupee Co-

By lndian Ovr

By lndian ove

By lndian ove

By Cash in Ha

Total 454L86587.61

1s970828.00

32579.00

t4867.00

1t65078.97

6310s.00
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